
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014723-2021 

Contract

Invitation To Tender for the Provision of Deep Green
Utility Generators

Minesto UK Ltd.

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-014723

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029dd2  

Published 28 June 2021, 3:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Minesto UK Ltd.

41-43 Market Street

Holyhead, Isle of Anglesey

LL65 1UN

Contact

Martin Carlén

Email

martin.carlen@minesto.com

Telephone

+46 731585003

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014723-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014723-2021
mailto:martin.carlen@minesto.com


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://minesto.com/

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA39643

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Private company

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Renewable energy

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Invitation To Tender for the Provision of Deep Green Utility Generators

http://minesto.com/
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA39643


Page 3 to 7

Reference number

17904

II.1.2) Main CPV code

31100000 - Electric motors, generators and transformers

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of Induction generators to the Minesto utility Kite

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £100,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31100000 - Electric motors, generators and transformers

31120000 - Generators

31121300 - Wind-energy generators

31121330 - Wind turbine generators

31122000 - Generator units

31160000 - Parts of electric motors, generators and transformers

31161000 - Parts for electrical motors and generators

50532300 - Repair and maintenance services of generators



Page 4 to 7

51111000 - Installation services of electric motors, generators and transformers

51111200 - Installation services of generators

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Design and supply of 1-1,2MW Induction Generators

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: technical requirement / Weighting: 35

Quality criterion - Name: delivery / Weighting: 35

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

4 individual orders of generators

and

Spares and maintenance

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

Our current partners are - ERDF by WEFO. - European Union's Horizon 2020 - Swedish
Energy Agency - ERDF via the Interreg France



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-005729

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

17904

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

/Notice/005729-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PPI Engineering Ltd

44 Rose Lane

Norwich

NR11PN

Telephone

+44 7734102600

Fax

+44 1603305506

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £100,000 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

see attached documents

(WA Ref:111848)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, the strand

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T08:34:10+0100
	TCPDF




